Data sheet
Axial piston pump DPVD
---
The Liebherr DPVD 550 axial piston pumps are designed as
swashplates for open circuits.
They were developed for mining applications. Thanks to
their robust and reliable design, they are also highly suitable
for industrial plant and maritime applications.

Version: 1.0
Date: 04/2023 Version: 1.0 ID No.: 13877183 Page      2
1 Type code 3
2 Technical data 5
2.1 Table of values 5
2.2 Direction of rotation 8
2.3 Permitted pressure range 8
2.4 Hydraulic fluids 11
2.5 Temperature 12
2.6 Shaft lip seal 18
3 Activation and control type 19
3.1 Control types 19
3.2 Standard hydraulic diagrams 20
3.3 Control functions 21
3.4 Electrical components 24
4 Installation conditions 25
4.1 General information about project planning 25
4.2 Installation variants 27
5 Dimensions 30
5.1 Main dimensions 30
5.2 Mounting flange 32
5.3 Shaft end 32
5.4 Through-drive 33
Table of contents
1 Type code
Date: 04/2023 Version: 1.0 ID No.: 13877183
■ = Available / □= On request / -= Not available
Page      3
DPVD O 550 / 1 A 0
1. 2. 3 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15.
1. Pump type
D series / pump / variable displacement / double DPVD
2. Type of circuit
Open O
3. Nominal size (NS)
550
4. Residual displacement Vg min
15% of Vg max / enter value in cm3/rev; not adjustable ■
0 or 15% of Vg max / enter value in cm3/rev; hydraulically adjustable □
5. Activation / control type
Electro-proportional regulation (positive characteristic) / pressure cut-off □ EL1 - DA
Pressure cut-off □ DA
Electro-proportional regulation (positive characteristic) / load sensing □ EL1 - LS
Load sensing / pressure cut-off □ LS - DA
Power control / load sensing □ LR - LS
Power control /steering-pressure proportional / pressure cut-off ■ LR - SD - DA
Total performance regulation / steering-pressure proportional regulation □ SL - SD
6. Design
1
7. Direction of rotation (viewed towards the drive shaft)
right □ R
left ■ L
8. Mounting flange
Diesel engine flange SAE J617a
SAE 1 □ 11
SAE 2 □ 12
DIN / ISO 3019-2 ■ 31...
Special flange □ 51...
9. Shaft end
Splined shaft
DIN 5480 ■ 1
ANSI B92.1a □ 2
10. Connections
ISO 6162-2 / SAE J518-2, high-pressure connection 6000 psi A
1 Type code
1 Type code
Date: 04/2023 Version: 1.0 ID No.: 13877183
■ = Available / □= On request / -= Not available
Page      4
■ = Available
□ = On request
- = Not available
550
11. Add-on parts
Without add-on parts ■ 0
With impeller □ I
12. Gear pump
Without gear pump ■ 00
With gear pump Vg = XX cm3 / enter value in cm3/rev □
13. Through-drive
Without through-drive ■ 0000
14. Valve
Without valve 0
15. Sensors
Without sensor ■ 0
With angle sensor ■ W
With pressure sensor □ P
Note
Contact addresses for queries are provided on the back of this document.
2 Technical data
Date: 04/2023 Version: 1.0 ID No.: 13877183 Page      5
2.1 Table of values
*) Depending on the application, a special approval for a lower minimum speed at a lower operating pressure
is possible. Please consult Liebherr stating the expected load cycle.
**) Missing values were still not available by the editorial deadline.
2.1.1 Maximum radial and axial load of the driving shaft
Generally applicable data for calculation
• Vg max
• Operating pressure pHD: 380 bar
Nominal size 550
Displacement volume
Vg max cm3 550
Vg min cm3 82
Volume flow at Vg max and nmax qv max l/min 798
Min. speed* at Vg max and pabs = 1 bar at the suction port n min rpm 500
Max. speed at Vg max and pabs = 1 bar at the suction port n max rpm 1450
Torque at Vg max and Δp = 380 bar M max Nm 3330
Driving power at qvmax and Δp = 380 bar p max kW 505
Driving gear moment of inertia JTW kgm2 0.560
Maximum angle acceleration** α rad/s2 
Weight without through-drive (approx.) m kg 657
Torsional rigidity
Driving shaft code "1" (DIN 5480)
kNm/rad
980
Driving shaft code "2" (ANSI B92.1a) 164
Note
Theoretical rounded values, not taking into account efficiency, tolerances, contamination of the
hydraulic fluid or deflection of the driving shaft.
Note
The radial and axial loads are calculated separately and for the specific load cycles (pressure and di-
rection of force). If planning a belt drive or if continuous axial and/or radial forces are expected, please
contact Liebherr, stating the expected load cycle.
Note
Theoretical rounded values, not taking into account efficiency, tolerances, contamination of the hy-
draulic fluid or deflection of the driving shaft.
2 Technical data
2 Technical data
Date: 04/2023 Version: 1.0 ID No.: 13877183 Page      6
2.1.2 Maximum input and through drive torques
Generally applicable data for calculation
• Vg max
• Operating pressure pHD: 380 bar
Nominal size 550
X mm 45
Position at which radial force is applied - All